one to six months after which they reset to current market interest rates, and many of which are subject to certain
floors. Our Senior Secured Facility and SPV Financing Facilities bear interest at SOFR rates with no interest rate
floor. Our Unsecured Notes, which bear interest at fixed rates, are hedged by entering into fixed to floating
interest rate swaps, in order to align the interest rates of our liabilities in our investment portfolio.

We regularly measure our exposure to interest rate risk. We assess interest rate risk and manage our interest
rate exposure on an ongoing basis by comparing our interest rate sensitive assets to our interest rate sensitive
liabilities. Based on that review, we determine whether or not any hedging transactions are necessary to mitigate
exposure to changes in interest rates.

The following table shows the estimated annual impact on net investment income of base rate changes in
interest rates (considering interest rate flows for variable rate instruments) to our loan portfolio and outstanding
debt as of December 31, 2023, assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

Basis Point Change Net Investment Income
Net Investment Income Per

Share

(in millions)
Up 200 basis points ..... $ 67.6 $ 0.404
Up 150 basis points ..... 50.7 0.303
Up 100 basis points ..... 33.8 0.202
Up 50 basis points ..... 16.9 0.101
Down 50 basis points ..... (16.9) (0.101)
Down 100 basis points ..... (33.8) (0.202)
Down 150 basis points ..... (50.7) (0.303)
Down 200 basis points ..... (67.6) (0.404)

We may hedge against interest rate fluctuations from time-to-time by using standard hedging instruments
such as futures, options and forward contracts subject to the requirements of the 1940 Act and applicable
commodities laws. While hedging activities may insulate us against adverse changes in interest rates, they may
also limit our ability to participate in the benefits of lower interest rates with respect to our portfolio of
investments.

98

INVESTMENT OBJECTIVES AND STRATEGIES

We were formed on December 4, 2020, as a Delaware statutory trust. We were organized to invest primarily